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Thanks te the change in the weather and our working parties, both over the recent
Festival weekend and on weekdays. real progress is being made. Five 8.8m lengths of
wall base have been completed and. apart from the farm crossing there are oniy about
15m of blinding to lay, hopefully at the July weekend working party.

As you will see below, we are planning a nine day major effort at pouring the concrete
wall, both base and wall. from Saturday Tth August to Sunday 15th August. The aim is to
complete as much of the wall as possible up to the farm crossing. This project does not
require more than four or five volunteers on any one day so it should be possible to
apread the load over as many people as possible. PLEASE LET ME KNOW AS SOON AS POSSIBLT
IF AND WHEN YOU CAN_ASSIST THIS PROJECT.

As all Trust mewmbers will know, we are celebrating 10 years of the Trust with a
barbecue at the winding hole site at Little Tring on Saturday 26th June 1999 ~ this
weekend! One or two volunteers complained that they had not received notices about t!o
event but I think that this is probably because they are not members of the Trust so I
have sent all these people notices and application forms to join the Trust se that they
do not get missed for future events.

DATES FOR WORKING PARTIES

Date Meet at Work
Monday 28th June to Little Tring Stumping at Little Tring with Pete
Fri 2nd July 1999 @ 10.00am Bowers. Also formwork/concreting te

towpath wall.

Thursday 8th July & Little Tring Stumping at Little Tring with Pete
Friday 9th July @ 10.00am Bowers.

Saturday 3rd July & Little Tring Concrete blinding to base of wall
Sunday 4th July 1999 @ 10.00am to complete up te the bridge.

Concrete pour to wall on Saturday ami
strip formwork on Sunday.

Stumping at Little Tring with Greg
Risgrove on Sunday.

Saturday 7th Aug to Little Tring Concerted effort to complete towpath
Sunday 15th Aug 1999 @ 10.00am wall up to farm crossing. SEE ABOVE.
Saturday 4th Sep & Little Tring Excavate farm crossing and lay

Sunday 5th Sep 1999 @ 10.00am blinding concrete.

Backfilling behind towpath wail.
Stumping at Little Tring with Gres
3isgrove on Sunday.





